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Invitation to PJH. to Visit Gldna
1340. SHRI MADHAVRAO SCIN-

DIA; Will the Minister of EXTER NAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the invitation sent by ihe Chinese Government for the visit of the Prime Minister and himself lias been accepted; and

(b) if so, the expected time by which the visit to that country is to commence?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI ATAL BIHARI
VAJPAYEE): (a) Neither the Prime Minister nor Foreign Minister have received invitations for visiting China.

(b) In view of the above, the ques tion does not arise.

Opening of Foreign Post Office in Kandla

1341. SHRI NATVERLAL B. PAR-
MAR: Will the Minister of COMMU NICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to open a Foreign Post Office in Kandla where its need is greatly felt:

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA
TIONS (SHRI NARHARI PRASAD
SUKHDEO SAI): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) The traffic figures do not justify opening of such an office.

Use of Stabilising and Emulsifying Agents in Flavours

1342. SHRI KISHORE LAL: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FA
MILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given on the 24th Nov ember, 1977, to Unstarred Question No. 1470 regarding the flnalisation of the draft Rules 61-A and 61-B about

